
Day Date Deadline    Day Date Deadline

Wednesday Sept. 3 Fall Term Classes Begin Thurs.-Fri. Oct. 23-24 Fall Break 

Monday Sept. 8 1st-Seven Week Course:  Last day to drop without a "W", Monday Oct. 27 Classes resume (7:45 a.m.)

to add, to change between audit and credit.

Monday Oct. 27 2nd-Seven Week Course:  Last Day to drop without a "W", 

Monday Sept. 8 Instructor signature required for all Added/Dropped courses to add, to change between audit and credit; includes 

Arranged Study, Independent Study and Internships.

Thursday Sept. 11 Full-Term Course:  Last day to drop without a "W," to add, 

to change between audit and credit; includes Arranged Study, Mon.- Fri. Oct. 27-31 Advising Week

Independent Study and Internships.

 Wednesday Nov. 5 Full Term Course:  Last day to withdraw with a "W" 

Friday Sept. 12 Roster Verification - Course rosters due at 11 a.m. (no letter grade).

 

Friday Sept. 26 1st-Seven Week Course:  Last day to declare P/D/F or Friday Nov. 14 2nd-Seven Week Course: Last day to declare P/D/F or

withdraw with a "W" (no letter grade). withdraw with a "W" (no letter grade).

Wednesday Oct. 1 Incompletes for Winter/May/Summer 2025 due to instructors. Wed.-Fri. Nov. 26-28 Thanksgiving Break

(Grades from instructors for incompletes due to Registrar by

Wednesday, October 8). Monday Dec. 1 Classes Resume (7:45 a.m.)

Wednesday Oct. 15 Instructors' D/F reports due. Monday Dec. 8 Fall Term Classes End (5:35 p.m.)

Friday Oct. 17 1st-Seven Week Courses End Tues.-Fri. Dec. 9-12 Fall Term Exams or Final Activity

Monday Oct. 20 2nd-Seven Week Courses Begin Tuesday Dec. 16 Fall Term Grades Due at 4:00 p.m.

Wednesday Oct. 22 Full Term Course:  Last day to declare P/D/F.

ACADEMIC DEADLINES - FALL TERM 2025

Deadlines are 4:00 pm in the Office of the Registrar, Luther Hall  216

Dates to Remember - Fall


